AUD \$ R.M.F. \$ 100

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED_ FILED NO.03805 800K 2001 PAGE 3805

2001 AUG 27 PM 2: 37

MICKI UTSLER

RIPARED BY AND REHLEN TO: Farmers & Merchants State Bank, 101 W. Jefferson, Winterset, IA 50273 (515)462-4361 Spans K. Pashe

PARTIAL RELEASE	OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE
The undersigned, the present owner(s) of the mortgo acknowledge that the following described real estate situ	age hereinafter described, for valuable consideration, do hereby vated in <u>Madison</u> County, lowa, to wit:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION "A"	
is hereby released from the llen of the real estate mortgag to <u>Farmers & Merchants</u> State Bank	ge executed by
T 0000	, dated
of lowa, Book page 787 specific	d In the record of the County of <u>Madison</u> , State ally reserving and retaining the mortgage lien and all mortgage rights
against Contribution in a property embraced in or subjection	act to the mortgage above described.
Dated History 24th Jan of August	
	Farmers & Merchants State Bank
	Shane K. Pashek, Vice President
CORPORATECASE	
STATE OF Iowa	MadisonCOUNTY, ss:
On this 24th day of August	A.D. XXX 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for sald County and State, personally appeared <u>Shane</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, dic	K. Pashek
909 0.xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	espectively, of said corporation; that <u>fixed period the said</u> prairies that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said
corporation by admonly of his board of Directors; and that	the sold Shane K. Pashek
9000xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	such officers, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be by them voluntary executed.
GINA M. HACKETT	
Commission Number 170638 My Commission Expires	Shia M. Clacketh Notary Public
9-16-02	In and for Sald State
iled for record thisday ofon page	, A.D. 19ato'clock
on page	·
EE, \$Pald VHEN RECORDED PLEASE RETURN TO:	
IAME	ALUDESS

Parcel "C", located in the Northwest Fractional Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Eighteen (18), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Northwest Fractional Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Eighteen (18), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence South 0°01'06" East, 350.13 feet along the East line of the Northwest Fractional Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of said Section Eighteen (18); thence South 89°50'19" West 589.92 feet; thence North 17°00'46" West, 152.51 feet; thence North 3°36'31" West, 204.54 feet to a point on the North line of the Northwest Fractional Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of said Section Eighteen (18); thence North 89°50'19" East, 647.30 feet along the North line of the Northwest Fractional Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of said Section Eighteen (18) to the Point of Beginning. Said Parcel contains 5.055 acres.

AND

A 50.00 foot wide Ingress/Egress and Utility easement to Parcel "C", located in the Northwest Fractional Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of Section Eighteen (18), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, the centerline of which is more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of Section Eighteen (18), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence South 0°29'15" East, 135.71 feet along the West line of the Northwest Fractional Quarter (¼) of the Northwest Quarter (¼) of said Section Eighteen (18) to the Easement Point of Beginning; thence South 83°39'40" East, 840.26 feet to the termination point of said Easement, which lies on the West line of said Parcel "C",